Decision 82 10 034 OCT & 19&

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of ROBERT L. CURTIS
d.b.a. BOB'S RIDE for authority lication 82-05-44

)
. ) Agp
to increase passenger fares for ) (Filed May 17, 1982)
authorized tour routes. %

CPINION

Rovert L. Curtis (applicant), doirg dusiness as Bob's
Ride, is a passenger stage corporation (PSC-1061) operating between
San Diego International Airport and Camp Pendleton Marine Corps
3ase.

Applicant seeks authority to incerease his passenger fares
fron $5.00 to $7.00 per person.

Applicant's present fares were established by Decision
89791 dated December 19, 1978.

Applicant alleges that the requested fare increase is
recessary to offset increases in operating costs. The cost of fuel
has gone from 70¢. per gallon to about H$1.40 per gallon since the
current fares were established.

The Transportation Division staff has reviewed the
application. The following table sets forth the estimated results
of operations under present and proposed fares for a test year
ending June %0, 1983.

TAELE 1
T Tegt Year 1983 .
Revenues $114,000 $159,600

Expenses 134,0%8 138,038

Operating Income (Loss) (20,038) 21,562
Before Income Taxes

Operating Ratio 117.6% 86.5%
. Before Income Taxes

(Red Figure)
-1
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As ipdicsrved by Tadle 1, applicant's operating income
in the test year under his present fares will be a loss of $20,038
with an operating ratio of 117.6%. The proposed fares will result
in an arnval gross revenue increase of $45,600, a profit of $21,562,
with ag operating ratio of £6.5%.

Notice of the filing of this application sppesred oz the
Commissioz's Daily Calendar. Ko protest or request for public
hearing has deern received.

The Commission potified sffected pudblic transit district
operators of the applicavion under Public Utilities Cole Sections
730.3 azd 730.5, and the Commission requested the public agency to
prepare an analysic of the effect oL the fere increase on overall
transportation prodlems within the territory serveld By the public
transit system. NoO respomse kas been received from sny pudblic

ransit district. The fare increase will not affect travsit systex
plazs prepared under Chapter 2.5 of Qitle 7 of the Govermment Code.
Tindings Fact

1. Applicant seeks authority to increase his passenger Zares
t0 ofZset incressed operating expenses.’

2. As shown iz Tadle 1, spplicart's operations in the test
year will be conducted at s lo3s of $20,038 under present fares.

3. The requested Zare inerease will result in additional
anmuel gro3s revezues of 345,600 with an operating ratio of 86.5%,
before taxes.

4. The requested fasre increase is necessary to oZfset
increased opersting expezses arnd TO ensure applicant's continued
operations.

S. The requested fare increase is Justified.

6. No proteste have dbeer received, and a public hearing is
not necessasy.
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7. Since the fare increase is necessary to ensure applicant's
continued operations, the effective date of this order should be
the date of signature.
Conglusion of Law
The increased fares are ressonable and Justified.

IT IS ORDERZD that:

1. Robert L. Curtis is asuthorized to establish the increased
fares proposed in Application 82-05-44. Toriffs shall be filed not
earliexr than the effective date of this order. They may go into
effect S days or more after the effective date of this order on not
less than 5 days' notice to the Commission and to the publiec.

2. The authority skall expire unless exercised within 90 deys
aftexr the effective date of this oxrder.




%. In addition to posting and filing tariffs, spplicant
shall post & printed explanation of its fares in its duses and
terninals. The notice shell be posted at least five days before
the effective date of the fare changes and shall remain posted for
&t least %0 days.

This order is effective tolday.
Dated 0CT 6 1982 , 8t San Francisco, Californis.

JOEN E. BRYSON

RICHARD D. GRAVELLE
LEONARD M, GRIMES, JR.
VICTOR CALVO-
PRISCILLA C, CREW
Commissioners
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As indicated by Table 1, applicant's operating income
in the test year under his present fares will bde a loss of $20,038
with an operating ratio of 117.6%. The proposed fares will result
iz an aonual gross revenue increase of $45,600, a profit of $21,562,
with an operating ratio of 86.5%.

Notice of the filing of this application sppeared on the
Commission's Daily Calendar. No protest or request for public
bearing has been received.

The Commission notified affected \public tremsit district
operators of the application under Public Utilities Code Sections
7%0.% axnd 730.5, and the Commission r zrguestéd the public agency to
prepare an analysis of the effect of are increase on overall jEr
transportation problems within the terrztory served Dy the pubdblic
transit system. No respomse has been received\ from any pudlic
transit district. The fare increase will not axfect transit system

. Plans prepared under Chapter 2.5 of Title 7 of the Goverment Code.
Findings of Fact

l. Applicant seeks suthority to increase h%s passenger fares
t0 offset incressed operating expenses.

2. As shown in Table 1, applicant's operations in the test
year will be conducted at a loss of $20,038 under present fares.

3. The requested fare increase will result ir additional
anpual gross revenues of $45,600 with an operating ratio of 86.5%,
before taxes.

4. The requested fare incresse is necessary to offset
increased operating expenses and to emsure applicant's continued
operations.

5. The requested fare increase is Justified.

6. No protests have been received, and a public hearing is
not necessary.




